IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

JEFFREY and CHANA DUFFIN, husband and wife,) Supreme Court No. 48769-2021
Petitioners-Appellants,) Bingham County Case No. CV06-20) 1467
VS.)
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES,	
Respondent-Respondent, and A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE	 W. KENT FLETCHER RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF HEARING DATES FOR THE SUPREME COURT))
CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY, AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, and MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT,))))
Intervenors-Respondents.)))
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER NO. 83160 IN THE NAME OF JEFFREY AND CHANA DUFFIN.	

W. Kent Fletcher, attorney for Minidoka Irrigation District and American Falls Reservoir District No. 2, responds to the Notice of Hearing Dates for the Supreme Court in the above entitled matter as follows:

 $\frac{\text{W. KENT FLETCHER RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF HEARING}}{\text{DATES FOR THE SUPREME COURT}} \text{ - Page } 1$

W. Kent Fletcher is available on all of the dates stated in the Notice.

DATED this _______, 2021.

FLETCHER LAW OFFICE

W. Kent Fletcher

Attorney for Minidoka Irrigation District and American Falls Reservoir District No. 2

P.O. Box 248

Burley, Idaho 83318

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 19th day of November, 2021, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing to the following via iCourt Electronic Service:

Idaho Supreme Court Robert L. Harris Garrick Baxter & Michael Orr John Simpson & Sarah Higer Travis Thompson

W. Kent Fletcher